

SESS-196/2018

Present :ADJ-1st Court,Raiganj,U/D I/C of FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D

06/26.02.2019

PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of five accused persons four are present by filing hazira and rest is absent by a time petition on the ground stated in petition.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i/e-28-05-2019 for appearance and charge.

D/c

ADJ,FTC-I

ADJ,FTC-I